



15161

Parts List

Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1	27	43004 3	GASKET, Baffle Plate	2		1
2		42879T	BAFFLE PLATE	1		
3		42878T	COVER, Exhaust Manifold	1		
4	10	40111 35	SCREW, Exhaust Manifold, Baffle	24		
5		42881A 1	SHIFT RAIL	1		
6	14	42981	TAB WASHER	2		
7	10	40001134	SCREW, (M8 x 25), Shift Rail	2		
8		98885	SLIDE, Shift Control	1		
9	23	42994	BUSHING, Slide	1		
10	13	29720	WASHER, Wave, Slide	1		
11	12	24664	WASHER, Slide	1		
12	11	40063 4	NUT, (M6)	1		
13	12	35459	WASHER	1		
14	11	40063 4	NUT, (M6)	1		
15	1169	9004A 3	LOWER END CAP ASSEMBLY	1		
16	21	42658	CHECK VALVE	1		
17	26	41953	SEAL	1		
18	25	54029	O-RING	1		1
19	10	40096 25	SCREW, Lower End Cap	3		
20	27	43007 3	GASKET, Powerhead	1		1
22		42967	INDUCTION MANIFOLD	3		
23		42923	BRACKET, Flywheel Cover	1		
24	10	40111 35	SCREW, Manifold	13		
25	10	40095 40	SCREW, Bracket And Manifold	2		
26	16	93419	STUD, Flywheel Cover	3		
27	12	49221 1	WASHER, Cover Stud	6		
28	12	22887	WASHER, Cover Stud	3		
29	11	90052	WING NUT, Cover Stud	3		
30	16	42985	STUD, Carburetor	6		
31	22	99664	ELBOW	2		
32	32	99129 76	TUBING	2		
33	22	43288	TEE	1		
34		42963A 4	REED BLOCK ASSEMBLY (70)	3		
34		42963A 5	REED BLOCK ASSEMBLY (75/80/	3		
35	27	13937 2	GASKET, Reed Block	6		1
36	34	43018A 2	REED SET (70)	3		
36	34	43018A 1	REED SET (75/80/90) Handle	3		
37	14	42982	TAB WASHER	3		
38		42924	RETAINER, Reed	3		
39	10	40001 71	SCREW, (M6 x 16), Reed To Reed	3		
27		43004A 3	GASKET SET	1		